(ZHUHAI) CO., LTD.

V.S.
INDUSTRY
(ZHUHAI)
CO., LTD.

20%

NEP
HOLDINGS

(MALAYSIA)
BERHAD

43.34%

V. S.
INTERNATIONAL

GROUP
LIMITED

100%

100%

SKREEN FABRIC
MARKETING
SDN. BHD.

SKREEN FABRIC
(M) SDN. BHD.

SERUMI
INTERNATIONAL

PRIVATE
LIMITED

51%

VS
MARKETING &
ENGINEERING

PTE. LTD.

100%

GUARDIAN
SOUTH EAST

ASIA PTE. LTD.

100%

VSB
TECHNOLOGY

PTE. LTD.

100%

V S
INTERNATIONAL

VENTURE
PTE. LTD.

9.14%

PT. V.S.
TECHNOLOGY

INDONESIA

45%

PT. VS
MINING

RESOURCES

90.86%

100%

V.S.
HOLDING
VIETNAM
LIMITED

VS INDUSTRY
VIETNAM

JOINT STOCK
COMPANY

25.32%

100% 100%

100%

V.S.
CORPORATION
(HONG KONG)
CO., LIMITED

96.67%

ANNUAL REPORT 2018 05

CORPORATE STRUCTURE
(cont’d)

V.S. INDUSTRY BERHAD (88160-P)06

MARKET
CAPITALISATION*

RM2.80
billion

GROSS
CASH HOLDINGS

RM415.6
million

RM217.0
million

NET OPERATING
CASH FLOW

RECORD FY18
REVENUE

RM4.09
billion

DIVIDEND
POLICY

40%
of net profit

5x
PAYOUT
A YEAR

FY18
NET PROFIT

RM150.8
million

FY18 TOTAL
DIVIDEND

DECLARED

4.1sen^

0.2
times

NET GEARING
(AS AT 31 JULY 2018)

12.20 %
FY18 ROE

* Based on closing share price of RM1.60 as at 31 October 2018.
^ adjusted for corporate exercise

FINANCIAL hIghLIghTS

ANNUAL REPORT 2018 07

FINANCIAL hIghLIghTS
(cont’d)

fiNaNCiaL SuMMarY

for the financial Year ended 31 July (rM’000) 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014

Revenue 4,089,191 3,281,350 2,175,626  1,936,885  1,715,082

Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and
Amortisation (“EBITDA”) 287,952 322,047 226,384 239,218  119,548

Earnings before Interest and Tax (“EBIT”) 206,301 243,996 154,338  176,137  57,963

Share of Results of Associates (6,635) (235) 1,620  (1,569)  (689)

Profit before Tax (“PBT”) 176,367 223,673 141,866  159,686  41,993

Net Profit after Minority Interest 150,766 156,319 117,928  132,739  53,633

Total Dividends Paid 69,172* 71,639 54,876 53,946  22,648

aS aT 31 JuLY (rM’000)

Shareholders’ Funds 1,423,184 1,057,546 879,903  777,034  526,160

 Share Capital 603,303 369,109 235,169  230,848  186,355

 Reserves (Net of Treasury Shares at Cost) 819,881 688,437 644,734  546,186  339,805

Total Assets 3,102,144 2,894,653 1,984,443  1,855,678  1,551,689

Net Current Assets 620,264 401,671 336,212  321,419  121,619

Total Borrowings 645,448 706,881 415,043  412,208  409,791

Cash and Cash Equivalents 415,636 344,919 218,401  243,742  123,464

Per SHare

Basic Earnings per Share (sen)# 9.3 10.3 8.2 10.3 4.7

Total Tax-Exempt Dividend per Share (sen)# 4.1* 4.7 3.8 3.8 1.8

Net Tangible Assets per Share (RM)# 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.5

reTurNS (%)

Return on Average Shareholders’ Equity (%) 12.2 16.1 14.2 20.4 10.7

Return on Average Total Assets (%) 5.0 6.4 6.1 7.8 3.6

fiNaNCiaL aNaLYSiS

Gross Margin (%) 10.7 14.0 15.5  14.8  11.5

Operating Margin (%) 5.0 7.4 7.1  9.1  3.4

PBT Margin (%) 4.3 6.8 6.5  8.2  2.4

Net Margin (%) 3.7 4.8 5.4  6.9  3.1

Gearing (Net of Cash) (times) 0.2 0.3 0.2  0.2  0.5

Interest Coverage (times) 8.9 12.1 11.0  11.8  3.8

Dividend Payout Ratio (%) 45.9 45.5 46.5  40.6  42.2

* inclusive of proposed final single-tier dividend of 0.6 sen per share for shareholders’ approval
# adjusted for corporate exercises

V.S. INDUSTRY BERHAD (88160-P)08

REVENUE (RM’million)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST
AND TAX (RM’million)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

244

206

154
176

58

PROFIT BEFORE TAX (RM’million)

224

176

142
160

42

NET PROFIT (RM’million)

156 151

118
133

54

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE (Sen)# TAX-EXEMPT DIVIDEND PER SHARE (Sen)#

10.3
9.3

8.2

10.3

4.7

4.7

4.13.83.8

1.8

3,281

4,089

2,176
1,9371,715

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

0

50

100

150

200

250

0

3

6

9

12

15

0

50

100

150

200

250

0

50

100

150

200

0

1

2

3

4

5

CAGR: 24.3% CAGR: 37.3%

CAGR: 43.1% CAGR: 29.4%

CAGR: 18.6% CAGR: 22.9%

FINANCIAL hIghLIghTS
(cont’d)

# adjusted for corporate exercises

ANNUAL REPORT 2018 09

ChAIRMAN’S STATEMENT

In FY2018, we achieved yet another all-time high revenue
of RM4.09 billion, having just breached the RM3 billion-